Deptt. of Prosthodontics and Crown & Bridge Subharti Dental College & Hospital



Recognized by Govt. of India, Ministry of Health & Family Welfare, Govt. Letter No. V.12017/22/96-PMS(Pt.II)
Website: dental.subharti.org, e-mail: dental@subharti.org, Ph.: 0121-2439043 / 52 (Extn: 2012, 2003), Telefax: 0121-3058030, 2439067
A constituent college of



SWAMI VIVEKANAND SUBHARTI UNIVERSITY

Ref. No.: SDC/Prostho/2023/ **Date:** 19.12.2023

To,

The Principal, Subharti Dental College & Hospital, Meerut.

Subject: Report of CDE Programme

Objective: Continuing Dental Education Programme

<u>Activity:</u> Under the flagship of Dr. Nikhil Srivastava, Principal, Subharti Dental College & Hospital, and esteemed Lt. Gen. NK Sahoo, HOD, Department of Oral and Maxillofacial Surgery, Dr. Roma Goswami, HOD, Department of Prosthodontics and Crown and Bridge, a CDE program on the topic "Demystifying TMJ disorders" was organized on 13th December, 2023.

Lt. Col. (Dr.) Sudarshan V. Bhat, Associate Professor, Department of Oral And Maxillofacial Surgery, AFMC, Pune delivered a lecture on diagnosis and treatment planning of TMJ disorders. It was accompanied by live demonstration on patients.

The CDE program was graced by the presence of Dr. Shalya Raj, CEO, Subharti University who shared her views regarding the significance of such CDE programs. Dr. Abhay Shankaregowda, pro Vice Chancellor, Subharti University also shed some light on the importance of multidisciplinary approach for treatment of TMJ disorders.

Place of Event: LT-4, Subharti Dental College & Hospital, Meerut













Dr. N K Sahoo [Professor & HOD] Dr. Roma Goswami [Professor & HOD]

Subhartipuram, Delhi-Haridwar Meerut Bypass Road, NH-58, Meerut - 250005 **E-mail**: prosthosdcrg@gmail.com, **Ext. No.**: 2073, 2069, 2034, **Website**: www.subharti.org

Deptt. of Prosthodontics and Crown & Bridge Subharti Dental College & Hospital



Subharti Dental College & Hospital
Recognized by Govt. of India, Ministry of Health & Family Welfare, Govt. Letter No. V.12017/22/96-PMS(Pt.II)
Website: dental.subharti.org, e-mail: dental@subharti.org, Ph.: 0121-2439043 / 52 (Extn: 2012, 2003), Telefax: 0121-3058030, 2439067
A constituent college of



SWAMI VIVEKANAND SUBHARTI UNIVERSITY

Department of Oral & Maxillofacial Surgery

Department of Prosthodontics And Crown & Bridge

Subhartipuram, Delhi-Haridwar Meerut Bypass Road, NH-58, Meerut - 250005 **E-mail**: prosthosdcrg@gmail.com, **Ext. No.**: 2073, 2069, 2034, **Website**: <u>www.subharti.org</u>